
                                              
  

IV Manifestazione Provinciale Esordienti B 
Domenica 18 Aprile 2021 

Piscina comunale Lamarmora - Brescia 
 

Risultati  
 

              50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. MAGGIONI Ryan           2011 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.                                        32.50 
  2. ROSA Alessandro         2010 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          35.70 
  3. BONA Manuel             2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          36.10 
  4. BARZAGHI Marco Marek    2010 BERGAMO NUOTO                                                      36.50 
  5. ZANOLA Nicholas         2010 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD                                               42.40 
  6. MORZENTI Carlo          2010 BERGAMO NUOTO                                                      43.90 
  7. PATRUNO Nicolo'         2011 BERGAMO NUOTO                                                      44.10 
  8. MAGISTRATI Mathias      2010 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          46.90 
     MASETTI Luca            2010 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          46.90 
 10. BERTONI Federico        2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD                                             51.50 
 11. GIARDINO ROCH Sebastian 2011 BERGAMO NUOTO                                                    1.00.70 
 
              100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. SANTINI Federico        2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         37.40    (37.80)                1.15.20 
  2. MINARDI Lorenzo         2010 SPORT TIME SSD - ALZANO L      37.60    (38.40)                1.16.00 
  3. FERRI Mattia            2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         37.30    (41.50)                1.18.80 
  4. BIANCHI Alessandro      2011 BLU SSD ARL                    37.50    (41.60)                1.19.10 
     DUMITRESCU Riccardo     2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      37.60    (41.50)                1.19.10 
  6. BONA Manuel             2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      39.30    (40.80)                1.20.10 
  7. TOTI Marco              2011 AQUACLUB SRL SSD               38.50    (41.70)                1.20.20 
  8. TWEEDIE Alberto         2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      38.70    (42.50)                1.21.20 
  9. LOCATELLI Luca          2011 POL.BREMBATE SOPRA NUOTO       39.10    (42.60)                1.21.70 
 10. TRETTI CLEMENTONI Tomma 2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         39.60    (43.00)                1.22.60 
 11. BENEDUSI Lorenzo        2010 OSTIGLIA NUOTO                 41.80    (41.20)                1.23.00 
 12. LORENZI Alberto Giusepp 2010 PISCINA COM.LE STEZZANO        39.50    (43.60)                1.23.10 
 13. ROTA Giulio             2010 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.    39.10    (44.20)                1.23.30 
 14. GRIU Alexandru          2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         39.30    (44.20)                1.23.50 
     LAURIA Giuseppe         2011 BERGAMO NUOTO                  39.20    (44.30)                1.23.50 
 16. NULLI Andrea            2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      40.10    (43.50)                1.23.60 
 17. UBERTI Denis            2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         40.00    (44.80)                1.24.80 
 18. GIMENEZ LEDEZMA Riccard 2010 BERGAMO NUOTO                  39.10    (46.00)                1.25.10 
 19. MASSARDI Francesco      2010 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      40.20    (46.00)                1.26.20 
     PILOTTI Sebastiano      2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      40.60    (45.60)                1.26.20 
 21. FACIONI Santiago        2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 40.40    (46.50)                1.26.90 
 22. MARTINELLI Francesco    2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      40.10    (48.30)                1.28.40 
 23. STANGA Morgan           2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         41.70    (47.10)                1.28.80 
 24. BRAVO Samuele           2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      40.70    (49.10)                1.29.80 
     GATTA Fabio             2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      44.70    (45.10)                1.29.80 
 26. BELKACEMI Manil         2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      42.50    (47.60)                1.30.10 
 27. PALERMO Jacopo          2011 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         41.20    (51.20)                1.32.40 
 28. MANNARELLI Giulio       2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         44.90    (49.30)                1.34.20 
 29. GIOVANELLI Davide       2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      43.90    (51.90)                1.35.80 
 30. GRADASCHI Mattia        2010 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           47.40    (49.00)                1.36.40 
 31. CARMINATI Federico      2010 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD   43.90    (53.60)                1.37.50 
 32. DOMETTI Matteo          2010 OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL      44.90    (52.70)                1.37.60 
 33. SIMONE Daniel           2011 SPORT TIME SSD - ALZANO L      43.80    (54.20)                1.38.00 
 34. SHETA Mohamed Hazem Sob 2010 AN BRESCIA SSD                 44.40    (54.50)                1.38.90 
 35. BRESCIANINI Enea        2010 OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL      45.10    (56.10)                1.41.20 



     PIATTI Francesco        2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    47.20    (54.00)                1.41.20 
 37. ACERBIS Nicolo'         2011 SPORT TIME SSD - ALZANO L      47.00    (55.70)                1.42.70 
 38. IORDACHI Cristian       2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      47.40    (55.90)                1.43.30 
 39. PASQUALINI Giacomo Carl 2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           47.60    (57.20)                1.44.80 
 40. INTERNULLO Lorenzo      2011 SPORT TIME SSD - ALZANO L      52.50    (57.00)                1.49.50 
 41. SCOLARI Simone          2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      52.90  (1.01.30)                1.54.20 
 
              50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. MORATTI Giorgio         2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          53.40 
  2. TURRA Emanuele          2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD                                          54.80 
  3. BERTONI Federico        2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD                                             59.80 
  4. BLASI Francesco Diomede 2011 PISCINA COM.LE STEZZANO                                          1.02.50 
  5. GIARDINO ROCH Sebastian 2011 BERGAMO NUOTO                                                    1.14.00 
 
              100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. BARZAGHI Mattia         2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         46.40    (51.00)                1.37.40 
  2. PESAVENTO Leonardo      2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         46.90    (52.30)                1.39.20 
  3. LAZZARI Andrea          2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      48.10    (52.10)                1.40.20 
  4. LORENZI Andrea          2011 AQUACLUB SRL SSD               49.00    (52.40)                1.41.40 
  5. BARZAGHI Marco Marek    2010 BERGAMO NUOTO                  48.80    (52.70)                1.41.50 
  6. MAFFESSANTI Emanuele    2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      48.20    (55.60)                1.43.80 
  7. POGOR Angelo            2010 AN BRESCIA SSD                 47.20    (57.30)                1.44.50 
  8. FALGARI Nicolo'         2010 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.    48.80    (55.80)                1.44.60 
  9. MAGGIONI Ryan           2011 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.    52.20    (55.20)                1.47.40 
 10. PIATTI Francesco        2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    51.30    (57.80)                1.49.10 
 11. MASSARDI Francesco      2010 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      51.30    (58.10)                1.49.40 
 12. ROSA Alessandro         2010 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      51.80    (59.20)                1.51.00 
 13. VIVONE Ireneo           2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 53.30    (59.00)                1.52.30 
 14. AUSTONI Manuel          2011 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         54.30    (59.80)                1.54.10 
 15. ZANOLA Nicholas         2010 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD           53.30  (1.01.60)                1.54.90 
 16. FULCINI Andrea          2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           53.50  (1.03.20)                1.56.70 
 17. ROTA Giulio             2010 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.    54.70  (1.02.20)                1.56.90 
 18. GIOVANELLI Davide       2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      54.50  (1.03.80)                1.58.30 
 19. MAGISTRATI Mathias      2010 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      55.90  (1.05.50)                2.01.40 
 20. MASETTI Luca            2010 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      58.30  (1.07.20)                2.05.50 
 21. RHIM Ayoub              2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      57.70  (1.10.20)                2.07.90 
 22. RUSSO Manuel            2011 VEROLANUOTO                  1.00.10  (1.09.20)                2.09.30 
 23. CARMINATI Federico      2010 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD 1.00.90  (1.09.00)                2.09.90 
 24. FACIONI Santiago        2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 59.30  (1.10.90)                2.10.20 
 25. MORARI Michele          2010 AN BRESCIA SSD               1.02.70  (1.13.40)                2.16.10 
     GAGLIANO Lorenzo        2010 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.    47.70                            Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  (01.40.50) 
 
              50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. GAIO Nathan             2010 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD                                               45.00 
  2. ARCARI Matteo           2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD                                          46.50 
  3. SCOLARI Simone          2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD                                          53.80 
 
              100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. GERMINO Mattia          2010 AN BRESCIA SSD                 37.20    (40.70)                1.17.90 
  2. BONOMI Gabriele         2010 ACQUA13 SSD                    40.30    (43.70)                1.24.00 
  3. PESAVENTO Leonardo      2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         40.50    (44.30)                1.24.80 
  4. GRAGNOLI Leonardo       2010 POL.BREMBATE SOPRA NUOTO       41.00    (45.80)                1.26.80 
  5. GAGLIANO Lorenzo        2010 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.    42.90    (44.10)                1.27.00 
  6. BIANCHI Alessandro      2011 BLU SSD ARL                    44.10    (46.90)                1.31.00 
  7. PAGANI Cristian         2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         46.70    (47.20)                1.33.90 
  8. FERRI Mattia            2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         47.10    (47.00)                1.34.10 
  9. SPADACCINI Andrea       2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      46.80    (49.20)                1.36.00 
 10. BATTAGLIA Manuel        2011 BLU SSD ARL                    48.00    (51.20)                1.39.20 
 11. FILIPPONI Corrado       2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 48.50    (51.50)                1.40.00 
 12. FORESTI Alessandro      2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      49.50    (54.00)                1.43.50 
 13. D'ALESSANDRO Matteo     2011 AQUACLUB SRL SSD               48.90    (57.00)                1.45.90 
 14. RUSSO Manuel            2011 VEROLANUOTO                    51.30    (54.90)                1.46.20 
 15. MANNARELLI Giulio       2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         51.60    (54.70)                1.46.30 
 16. PILOTTI Sebastiano      2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      51.50    (55.00)                1.46.50 
 17. ARCARI Matteo           2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      52.70    (55.20)                1.47.90 
 18. PASQUALINI Giacomo Carl 2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           52.60  (1.02.10)                1.54.70 
 19. FERRARI Federico        2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      58.30  (1.04.40)                2.02.70 
 
 
 



              50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. GAIO Nathan             2010 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD                                               43.70 
  2. BENEDUSI Lorenzo        2010 OSTIGLIA NUOTO                                                     43.90 
  3. TWEEDIE Alberto         2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          45.00 
  4. TRETTI CLEMENTONI Tomma 2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD                                             45.50 
  5. GIRACE Filippo          2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD                                          45.70 
  6. BRAVO Samuele           2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          47.70 
  7. LAURIA Giuseppe         2011 BERGAMO NUOTO                                                      48.50 
  8. PAGANI Cristian         2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD                                             51.20 
  9. FULCINI Andrea          2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               51.40 
 10. BELKACEMI Manil         2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          52.10 
     GIMENEZ LEDEZMA Riccard 2010 BERGAMO NUOTO                                                      52.10 
 12. GATTA Fabio             2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          57.40 
 13. AUSTONI Manuel          2011 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD                                             58.70 
 14. IORDACHI Cristian       2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                        1.01.10 
 15. PATRUNO Nicolo'         2011 BERGAMO NUOTO                                                    1.04.20 
 16. MORARI Michele          2010 AN BRESCIA SSD                                                   1.04.40 
 
              100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. GERMINO Mattia          2010 AN BRESCIA SSD                 36.90    (41.20)                1.18.10 
  2. SANTINI Federico        2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         40.90    (45.30)                1.26.20 
  3. BARZAGHI Mattia         2010 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         41.60    (45.30)                1.26.90 
  4. UBERTI Denis            2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         44.60    (51.20)                1.35.80 
  5. FORESTI Alessandro      2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      44.10    (55.90)                1.40.00 
  6. FALGARI Nicolo'         2010 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.    43.60  (1.00.40)                1.44.00 
  7. LAZZARI Andrea          2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      46.80    (57.60)                1.44.40 
  8. VIVONE Ireneo           2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 50.60    (55.90)                1.46.50 
  9. SACCENTI Francesco      2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      49.70    (58.90)                1.48.60 
 10. BATTAGLIA Manuel        2011 BLU SSD ARL                    50.60  (1.00.90)                1.51.50 
 11. SHETA Mohamed Hazem Sob 2010 AN BRESCIA SSD                 57.50  (1.07.40)                2.04.90 
     NULLI Andrea            2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      49.80                            Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  (01.50.50) 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. GRAGNOLI Leonardo       2010 POL.BREMBATE SOPRA NUOTO       38.80    (44.50)                1.23.30 
  2. BONOMI Gabriele         2010 ACQUA13 SSD                    42.20    (47.50)                1.29.70 
  3. DUMITRESCU Riccardo     2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      42.60    (49.10)                1.31.70 
  4. POGOR Angelo            2010 AN BRESCIA SSD                 42.70    (49.30)                1.32.00 
  5. LORENZI Alberto Giusepp 2010 PISCINA COM.LE STEZZANO        43.20    (50.60)                1.33.80 
  6. LOCATELLI Luca          2011 POL.BREMBATE SOPRA NUOTO       45.10    (49.30)                1.34.40 
  7. SPADACCINI Andrea       2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      44.90    (49.60)                1.34.50 
  8. PALERMO Jacopo          2011 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         46.70    (50.40)                1.37.10 
  9. MAFFESSANTI Emanuele    2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      48.50    (50.50)                1.39.00 
 10. MORATTI Giorgio         2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      46.90    (52.30)                1.39.20 
 11. STANGA Morgan           2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         47.00    (52.60)                1.39.60 
 12. GIRACE Filippo          2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      47.20    (52.60)                1.39.80 
 13. SACCENTI Francesco      2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      47.80    (52.50)                1.40.30 
 14. GRIU Alexandru          2010 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         46.60    (54.00)                1.40.60 
 15. FILIPPONI Corrado       2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 48.90    (59.80)                1.48.70 
 16. MARTINELLI Francesco    2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      49.60  (1.00.50)                1.50.10 
 17. TURRA Emanuele          2010 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      53.70    (58.40)                1.52.10 
 18. MORZENTI Carlo          2010 BERGAMO NUOTO                  57.00  (1.00.50)                1.57.50 
 19. RHIM Ayoub              2010 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      58.50  (1.02.20)                2.00.70 
 20. FERRARI Federico        2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD    1.01.30  (1.02.70)                2.04.00 
     GRADASCHI Mattia        2010 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           54.90                            Squal. A 
                                                                                                                  (01.49.10) 
              50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. GASPARINI Martina       2012 PISCINA COM.LE STEZZANO                                            42.20 
  2. MAPELLI Zoe             2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          42.40 
  3. RAINERI Beatrice        2012 AN BRESCIA SSD                                                     45.70 
  4. FARRIS Giulia           2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          45.90 
  5. BARBOGLIO Emma          2012 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD                                          47.20 
  6. GILBERTI Irene          2012 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD                                             47.40 
  7. BASSANI Nora            2012 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD                                       51.70 
  8. PETROVA Isabella        2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          59.30 
  9. GOFFI Lara              2011 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD                                             1.05.40 
 
              100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. GRASSELLI Sara          2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      36.60    (39.70)                1.16.30 
  2. TANFOGLIO Linda Cecilia 2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      36.90    (40.90)                1.17.80 
  3. BONTACCHIO Gioia        2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      37.90    (42.70)                1.20.60 



  4. CURMEI Victoria         2012 AN BRESCIA SSD                 39.00    (43.50)                1.22.50 
  5. CARENINI Greta          2011 POL.BREMBATE SOPRA NUOTO       39.20    (44.00)                1.23.20 
  6. MAFFIOLI Vittoria       2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      39.00    (44.40)                1.23.40 
  7. LOCATELLI Emma          2011 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD   39.20    (46.40)                1.25.60 
  8. ZANINI Laia             2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 41.10    (45.30)                1.26.40 
  9. NESPOLI Rebecca         2012 PISCINA COM.LE STEZZANO        40.30    (46.30)                1.26.60 
 10. IMPARATO Stella         2012 AQUACLUB SRL SSD               41.30    (46.40)                1.27.70 
 11. VITALI Sofia            2011 SPORT TIME SSD - ALZANO L      42.80    (46.20)                1.29.00 
 12. DE CARO Sara            2011 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         41.10    (48.40)                1.29.50 
 13. SANDU Erika Nicoleta    2012 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         43.10    (46.70)                1.29.80 
 14. SANA Alessia            2011 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.    43.20    (50.50)                1.33.70 
 15. GRANDI Eleonora         2012 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           44.90    (49.30)                1.34.20 
 16. FUSARI Francesca        2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      42.40    (52.10)                1.34.50 
 17. POUEHGUE Rosamaria      2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      43.80    (50.80)                1.34.60 
 18. FASSOLI Emma            2012 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         45.10    (49.60)                1.34.70 
 19. BRENTANA Alice          2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      43.40    (52.70)                1.36.10 
 20. ESPOSITO Stella         2011 OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL      43.50    (53.50)                1.37.00 
 21. ZINI Camilla            2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      46.00    (52.00)                1.38.00 
 22. BELOTTI Chiara          2011 AQUACLUB SRL SSD               45.50    (54.40)                1.39.90 
 23. FALGARI Linda           2012 POL.BREMBATE SOPRA NUOTO       47.60    (53.50)                1.41.10 
 24. DANESI Sara             2011 OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL      45.10    (56.20)                1.41.30 
 25. TRATEL JORDAN Elisa     2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      47.90    (54.30)                1.42.20 
 26. ONGARATO Giulia         2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      47.60    (55.00)                1.42.60 
 27. SALVI Carlotta          2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      46.00    (58.60)                1.44.60 
 28. VENTURINI Anna          2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           49.00    (57.70)                1.46.70 
 29. REGONELLI Gemma         2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           51.10    (57.90)                1.49.00 
 30. MASIELLO Chiara         2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           51.70  (1.01.30)                1.53.00 
 31. GENITO Sofia            2011 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         55.20  (1.05.10)                2.00.30 
 32. TROMBINI Elena Maddalen 2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           56.30  (1.04.60)                2.00.90 
     RAO Maheen              2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 36.60                            Squal. F 
                                                                                                                  (01.18.60) 
 
              50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. PIGHETTI Anna           2011 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD                                               48.30 
  2. GOSIO Serena            2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          53.10 
  3. NESPOLI Rebecca         2012 PISCINA COM.LE STEZZANO                                            53.20 
  4. LOCATELLI Emma          2011 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD                                       55.60 
  5. MIORINI Allyson         2011 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD                                               56.60 
  6. ONGARATO Giulia         2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          57.60 
  7. GOFFI Lara              2011 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD                                             1.00.70 
  8. BONIOTTI Laura          2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                        1.04.30 
 
              100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. MARTINELLI Sofia        2011 OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL      50.80    (58.40)                1.49.20 
  2. MILESI Sara Nosa        2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    52.00    (59.00)                1.51.00 
  3. RAINERI Beatrice        2012 AN BRESCIA SSD                 52.40  (1.00.00)                1.52.40 
  4. CHIRICO Martina         2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 52.60  (1.00.30)                1.52.90 
  5. COLLEONI Mischel        2011 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         55.80    (58.20)                1.54.00 
  6. FARRIS Giulia           2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      56.00    (59.30)                1.55.30 
  7. GAGLIARDI Adele         2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      53.60  (1.02.20)                1.55.80 
  8. ARRIGONI Sara           2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      54.30  (1.03.30)                1.57.60 
  9. GOSIO Serena            2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA    1.00.10    (58.40)                1.58.50 
 10. TONNA Sole              2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           56.80  (1.02.60)                1.59.40 
 11. MOMBELLI Sara           2011 VEROLANUOTO                    58.10  (1.04.90)                2.03.00 
 12. ALBORGHETTI Irene       2012 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      58.80  (1.05.40)                2.04.20 
 13. MAPELLI Zoe             2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      57.00  (1.07.80)                2.04.80 
 14. CROCAMO Pamela          2012 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD   58.70  (1.07.70)                2.06.40 
 15. PAIU Amalia Teodora     2012 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           57.50  (1.09.40)                2.06.90 
 16. PARISI Veronica         2012 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD       1.01.10  (1.08.80)                2.09.90 
 17. MARCHINA Gaia           2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD    1.06.00  (1.12.70)                2.18.70 
 18. FENAROLI Camilla        2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD    1.06.20  (1.14.80)                2.21.00 
 19. CHAIB Zahra Angela      2012 AN BRESCIA SSD               1.06.20  (1.17.00)                2.23.20 
 20. CASTREZZATI Beatrice    2012 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD    1.07.00  (1.16.70)                2.23.70 
 21. BONOMI Cecilia          2012 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD       1.11.70  (1.12.90)                2.24.60 
 22. PETROVA Isabella        2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA    1.09.40  (1.16.90)                2.26.30 
     VEGINI Adelaide         2011 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD   58.80                            Squal. F 
                                                                                                                  (02.04.60) 
     MASCHERPA Maia          2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD    1.04.30                            Squal. N 
                                                                                                                  (02.19.80) 
 
              50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. MIORINI Allyson         2011 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD                                               46.90 
     PIGHETTI Anna           2011 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD                                               46.90 



  3. MASSOLINI Camilla       2012 OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL                                          53.20 
  4. GASPARINI Martina       2012 PISCINA COM.LE STEZZANO                                            53.80 
  5. ZINI Camilla            2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          55.20 
  6. MASIELLO Chiara         2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               58.60 
  7. FALGARI Linda           2012 POL.BREMBATE SOPRA NUOTO                                         1.00.80 
  8. REGONELLI Gemma         2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                             1.01.70 
  9. BONIOTTI Laura          2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                        1.01.90 
 10. TROMBINI Elena Maddalen 2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                             1.02.30 
 
              100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VENTURUZZO Daniela      2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    41.70    (46.40)                1.28.10 
  2. BONTACCHIO Gioia        2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      46.30    (47.80)                1.34.10 
  3. COELLI Aurora           2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE      45.30    (49.90)                1.35.20 
  4. ALBANI Rebecca          2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    47.60    (49.60)                1.37.20 
  5. CROCAMO Pamela          2012 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD   46.70    (50.70)                1.37.40 
  6. MENDOLA Federica        2011 AQUACLUB SRL SSD               48.60    (52.30)                1.40.90 
  7. GAGLIARDI Adele         2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      46.90    (54.50)                1.41.40 
  8. COLLEONI Mischel        2011 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD         51.10    (50.90)                1.42.00 
  9. TOMASONI Diletta        2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      50.70    (52.20)                1.42.90 
 10. PICCHI Benedetta        2012 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      55.20    (58.00)                1.53.20 
 11. GILBERTI Irene          2012 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         55.50    (58.80)                1.54.30 
 12. FENAROLI Camilla        2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      56.80    (58.40)                1.55.20 
 13. MOMBELLI Sara           2011 VEROLANUOTO                    56.10    (59.70)                1.55.80 
 14. TORRI Vittoria          2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      57.50  (1.01.40)                1.58.90 
 15. MARCHINA Gaia           2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      59.40  (1.03.90)                2.03.30 
 16. GENITO Sofia            2011 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD       1.00.90  (1.03.40)                2.04.30 
 17. CASTREZZATI Beatrice    2012 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD    1.00.60  (1.06.40)                2.07.00 
 18. MASCHERPA Maia          2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD    1.03.90  (1.09.30)                2.13.20 
 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. GRASSELLI Sara          2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          41.40 
  2. MAFFIOLI Vittoria       2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          42.70 
  3. ZANINI Laia             2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                                                     45.30 
  4. POUEHGUE Rosamaria      2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          48.00 
  5. COELLI Aurora           2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          49.70 
     VEGINI Adelaide         2011 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD                                       49.70 
  7. FUSARI Francesca        2011 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE                                          50.30 
  8. PAIU Amalia Teodora     2012 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               53.10 
  9. BRENTANA Alice          2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          55.00 
 10. VENTURINI Anna          2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               57.30 
 11. BONOMI Cecilia          2012 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD                                             59.10 
 12. TRATEL JORDAN Elisa     2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA                                          59.30 
 13. PARISI Veronica         2012 TEAM NUOTO CALUSCO SSD                                           1.01.00 
 14. CHAIB Zahra Angela      2012 AN BRESCIA SSD                                                   1.12.30 
              100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. RAO Maheen              2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 43.00    (53.30)                1.36.30 
  2. TANFOGLIO Linda Cecilia 2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      45.10    (52.90)                1.38.00 
  3. FIERRO Viola            2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      46.00    (58.30)                1.44.30 
  4. CURMEI Victoria         2012 AN BRESCIA SSD                 47.90    (57.50)                1.45.40 
  5. CHIRICO Martina         2011 AN BRESCIA SSD                 52.50  (1.06.40)                1.58.90 
              100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VENTURUZZO Daniela      2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    40.40    (48.80)                1.29.20 
  2. CARENINI Greta          2011 POL.BREMBATE SOPRA NUOTO       42.80    (48.60)                1.31.40 
  3. TOMASONI Diletta        2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      45.80    (54.80)                1.40.60 
  4. ALBANI Rebecca          2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    47.60    (53.50)                1.41.10 
  5. ARRIGONI Sara           2011 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      47.30    (53.90)                1.41.20 
  6. FIERRO Viola            2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      46.90    (54.90)                1.41.80 
  7. FASSOLI Emma            2012 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         51.10    (55.60)                1.46.70 
     MILESI Sara Nosa        2011 ACQUA13 SSD                    52.60    (54.10)                1.46.70 
  9. GRANDI Eleonora         2012 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           51.60    (55.40)                1.47.00 
 10. DE CARO Sara            2011 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         49.40    (58.30)                1.47.70 
 11. SANA Alessia            2011 PISCINE PONTE S.S.D. A.R.L.    51.50    (56.90)                1.48.40 
 12. SANDU Erika Nicoleta    2012 FRANCIACORTA SPORT SSD         53.80    (55.20)                1.49.00 
 13. TONNA Sole              2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           52.70    (57.10)                1.49.80 
 14. ALBORGHETTI Irene       2012 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      54.80    (57.80)                1.52.60 
 15. TORRI Vittoria          2011 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      50.10  (1.03.80)                1.53.90 
 16. PICCHI Benedetta        2012 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      53.80  (1.00.60)                1.54.40 
 17. BARBOGLIO Emma          2012 ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD      52.00  (1.02.90)                1.54.90 
 18. BASSANI Nora            2012 SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMBARD 1.00.20  (1.10.50)                2.10.70 
     SALVI Carlotta          2012 G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA      56.70                            Squal. A 
                                                                                                                  (01.59.60) 


